







Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command The Royal Canadian Legion



Tel.: 902-429-4090 Fax: 902-429-7481

ns.legion.ca

## All Branch Mail Out #24

Date: March 21, 2024

To: **NS/NU Branches** 

> **NS/NU Executive Council** NS/NU Zone Commanders NS/NU Past Presidents NS/NU Command Staff

From: **Comrade Conrad Gilbert** 

**Chairman Resolution Committee** 

**NS/NU Command, RCL** 

**Dominion Convention Resolution Call** Subject:

If you have any questions please call 902-429-4090 ext.4.

Message: Comrades: Please be advised that the deadline for resolutions for consideration by Dominion Convention currently scheduled for August 2024 is the following – To be submitted to the Executive Director NS/NU Command by 0900 hrs April 24, 2024 in accordance with NS/NU By-Laws paragraph 313. The properly completed form (copy attached) signed in full may be submitted by way of FAX (902-429-7481), for email (executivedirector@nsnulegion.ca) or by mail to 61 Gloria McCluskey Ave., Dartmouth, NS B3B 2Z3. Resolutions must be submitted on the attached form (one resolution per form). This form can also be found in the NS/NU Command Policy Manual Section VIII.

## NOVA SCOTIA/NUNAVUT COMMAND RESOLUTION SUBMISSION FORM

BRANCH #: BRANCH NAME:	
The following format <u>IS THE ONLY ONE TO BE USED</u> by all Branches when submitting Resolutions to Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command for Provincial or Dominion Conventions. All resolutions must be signed by the Branch President, Secretary and the Zone Commander.	
Whereas:	
Whereas:	
Whereas:	
Therefore be it resolved:	
be it further resolved:	
(NOTE: IF MORE ROOM IS REQUIRED, PLEASE US	SE THE BACK OR ATTACH ANOTHER SHEET.)
The above Resolution was approved at the Br	anch General Meeting held:
It was Moved by Comrade	Seconded by Comrade
Branch President	Branch Secretary
Zone Commander	
NS/NIT Command Resolution Chairnerson	Nata